RESOI	LUTION NO.	

ENTITLED: "A RESOLUTION BY THE GOVERNING BODY DESIGNATING A PAID ON-STREET PARKING DISTRICT FOR DOWNTOWN CHEYENNE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10.60.015 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF CHEYENNE, WYOMING."

WHEREAS, on July 22, 2024, the Governing Body adopted Ordinance No. 4582, which created Section 10.60.015 of the city code and established the Paid On-Street Parking Districts Program for the City of Cheyenne;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 10.60.015, the Governing Body is responsible for designating any paid on-street parking district in the city;

WHEREAS, upon designation of any paid on-street parking district, the Parking Division within the Cheyenne Police Department must establish appropriate on-street parking zones and reasonable on-street parking rates with the district; and

WHEREAS, as required by the Section 10.60.015 of the city code, the Governing Body has determined that a paid on-street parking district should be created for the downtown area of Cheyenne as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHEYENNE, WYOMING, that in accordance with Section 10.60.015 of the city code, the geographic area for the downtown paid on-street parking district is hereby designated as provided by the map appended to this Resolution, which map is incorporated herein by reference;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the downtown paid on-street parking district designated herein shall include both sides of the roadways forming the boundaries of the district; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the designation of the downtown paid on-street parking district shall not become effective until the on-street parking zones and on-street parking rates have been established by the Parking Division within the Cheyenne Police Department in accordance with Section 10.60.015 of the city code.

PRESENTED, READ AND ADOPTED this day of		, 2024.
	Patrick Collins, Mayor	
(SEAL)		
ATTEST:		
Kristina F. Jones, City Clerk		



Interstate

Major Road

■ imps only

State Land Curt Gowdy State Park

BLM Land

Paid on-street parking district established - Downtown Area

This map/data is made possible through the Cheyenne and Laramie County
Cooperative GIS (CLCCGIS) Program and is for display purposes only. The
CLCCGIS invokes its sovereign and governmental immunity in allowing
access to or use of this data, and makes no warranties as to the validity,
and assumes no liability associated with the use or misuse of this

Wyoming MapServer

